(b) Standard installations will be performed within seven (7) business days after an 
order has been placed, or on a date requested by a Subscriber. This timeframe shall not apply where 
line extension construction is required to provide such service. "Standard" installations are those 
aerial installations that are located up to one hundred twenty-five (125) feet from the existing main 
distribution line. 

(c) Upon scheduling of appointments with the Subscriber for installations, service calls 
and other activities, Comcast shall provide the Subscriber with either a specific time or an 
"appointment window" of a maximum of four (4) hours during Normal Business Hours.

[...]

Access Channel to, and receiving and processing the signal at, the channel aggregation sites for 
further processing and distribution to Subscribers. 

(b) Within one hundred eighty (180) days of the Effective Date of this Agreement, 
Comcast shall, at its own cost and expense, at a cost not to exceed eight thousand five hundred 
dollars ($8,500), install a Return Line from the Calvert County Courthouse, located at 175 Main 
Street, Prince Frederick, MD. 

(c) Within one hundred eighty (180) days of a written request by the County, Comcast 
shall, relocate no more than one (1) PEG origination site during the entire term of this Agreement